Rule 2.29 Form 2.16B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Name of Company Company number
Waterford Wedgwood UK plc 2058427
(In Administration)

Notice of statement of affairs
|

In the
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division
Companies Court

Court case number
70 of 2009

(a} Insert full name(s) 1/We (a) Angus Matthew Martin, Neville Barry Kahn, Dominic Lee Zoong Wong and Nicholas James
and address(es) of Dargan
administrator(s) Of Deloitte LLP
PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane
London
EC4A 3WA

* Delete as applicable
attach a copy of'-

the statement of affairs

in respect of the admint the above company.

e 2
W Administrator(s)

Signed

Dated

Contact Details:

0s Aeove

You do not have to give any contact information in
the box opposite but if you do, it will help Companies

Heuse 1o contact you if there is a query on the form.
The contact information that you give will be visible
to searchers of the public record

Tel

DX Number DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at;

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

260212009
LD5 COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 2.29 E _ Form2.14B

Statement of affairs

Name ofCompmy . Compeny mmbc‘
Watarford Wedgwood UK plc 2058427
In the . Court case mmber
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court 7Dof 2009
(il narpe of coart)
(a) Iosert name eod addressof  Statement as 10 the affairs of (a) | VWaterford Wedgwood UK plc o
ftegistered affics of the compsny
(t) ket date  ou the (b) 5 January 2009 the data that the company emiered administration.
wommem e guaserant of Truth o e

I beliove that the facts stated in this statement of affairs.are.a full, true and complete statement ofthe . -
affairs of the above mpany as at (b) 5 January 2009 the date that the company eutered

Slgﬂ.ed 1 8 £ \W—'/

. ) ‘




Waterford Wedgwood U.K. plc
Statement of Affairs as at 5 January 2009
Supporting notes

Introduction

On 5 January 2009 A.M. Martin, D.L.Z Wong, N.J. Dargan and N.B. Kahn were appointed Joint
Administrators of Waterford Wedgwood U.K. plc. The administrators have requested that the Directors
prepare a Statement of Affairs under Section 47 of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986. The notes set
out below accompany the Statement of Affairs and form an integral part of it.

The notes set out below are split into two sections:-

1. General comments concerning the preparation of the Statement of Affairs.
2. Specific comments as regards the method of valuation of the assets and liabilities contained therein.

The following arc the Directors and Company Secretary who have been requested by the Administrators to
provide a Statement of Affairs:-

Directors

Peter John Goulandris
Moira Gavin

Lady Chryssanthie O’Reilly
Francis Alan Wedgwood
Lord Piers Wedgwood

Company Secretary
Mark Downie

1. General comments
1.1 The Directors have had limited involvement in the management of the Company since the
appointment of A.M. Martm D.L.Z Wong, N.J. Dargan and N.B. Kahn as Joint Administrators on 5
January 2009.

1.2 In the intervening period the Administrators have managed the day to day business and are making
arrangements for the disposal of certain assets. The Directors are not aware of the anticipated values
1o be realised by the Administrators from such disposals.

1.3 The Company’s management accounts were drawn up to 3 January 2009, the closest practical date
to the date of administration which was 5 January 2009.

1.4 The Directors’ estimate of realisable value is based on their own judgment and having regard to
their own assessment of the assets, some of which are specialist in nature with inherent difficulties
in estimating realisable values. The estimated realisable values reflect the situation of the Company
being in administration. The Directors have not sought a professional valuation of the assets. The
Directors note that many factors will influence the actual amount realised and the readers should
therefore treat estimates with. cautlon Other pames may have different v1ews or means of amvmg at
a valuation.




1.5 The Directors have not made adjustments for payments, if any, by the Administrators in respect of
sums owing to creditors as at the date of the Statement of Affairs.

1.6 No provision has been made in the Statement of Affairs for the costs of Administration or costs of
realisation. :

Specific comments

1. Investment in subsidiaries.

The book values of investment in subsidiaries are before any allowance for impairment charges. In view
of the cross guarantee structure of the Bank of America Facility Agreement dated 10 December 2005
and the €166,208,000 9 7/8ths Mezzanine Notes dated 1 December 2003, the Directors have concluded
that it is unlikely any value will be realised from investment in subsidiaries.

2. Debt secured by a fixed and floating charge

Certain of the borrowings of the Waterford Wedgwood Group are secured by a fixed and floating
charge, within a cross guarantee structure, over the assets of certain subsidiary companies comprising the
Waterford Wedgwood Group, including Waterford Wedgwood UK. plc. At 5 January 2009, the
borrowings secured by a fixed and floating charge over which Waterford Wedgwood U.K. plc is a
guarantor are approximately as follows:-

Working capital and loan facilities £128,173,410
Tranche B loan facility £41,582,923
9 7/8ths Mezzanine Notes £159,552,908
Accrued interest on 9 7/8ths Mezzanine Notes £9.453,510
Total : £338,762,751

In view of the cross guarantees given by Waterford Wedgwood U.K. plc in relation to the above
borrowings, the Directors have included the full amount of the approximate outstanding balance as at 5
January 2009 in the Statement of Affairs.

3. Inter company receivable — Statum Limited

The book value of the inter company receivable from Statum Limited is before allowance for any
impairment charge. The recovery of inter company receivables is impacted by the nature of the balance,
the local currency restrictions, and the ability of the individual subsidiary to generate a cash surplus to
remit to Waterford Wedgwood U.K. plc. The receivable due from Statum Limited is deemed to be quasi
equity in nature and the directors estimate that there will be no recovery of this receivable balance.

4. Unsecured creditors

The amount due to unsecured creditors comprises £37,739.42 due to Daejan Investments Limited for
. office rental and £1,410.00 due to Wragge & Co. The invoice from Daejan Investments Limited covers a
rental period 25 December 2008 to 24 March 2009. Due to the contractual nature of the office rental
agreement, the Directors have included the full amount of the unpaid invoice from Daejan Investments
-Limited in the Statement of Affairs. A fellow subsidiary company.has previously paid an initial deposit
.. of £157,017.90 to Daecjan Investments Limited in relation to this office rental and this amount is still
held by Daejan Investments Limited. '




5. Share capital
Issued share capital is made up of the following:- ,

181,601,769 Ordinary shares of £0.25 each £45.400,442
160,454,084,984 Income shares of £0.000001 each £160,454
5.454,084,984 Deferred income shares of £0.009999 each £54,535,396

Total £100,096,292
6. Contingent liabilities

Waterford Wedgwood U.K. plc is part of a UK VAT group. As a result there is a contingent liability for
approximately £431,269 not included in this Statement of Affairs.




AJAT Summary of Assets and Liabilitles
Waterford Wedgwood U.K. pic

Statement of Affairs as at 5th January 2009

Description

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Investment in Wedgwood Limited
Investment in Waterford Wedgwood Canada Inc
Investment in Waterford Wedgwood Trading Singapore Pte Limited
Investment in Waterford Wedgwood Partners
Investment nin Royal Doulton Limited
Inter company receivable - Statum Limited
Bank of freland AIC 31706655
Due Under Security

Assets subject to a floating charge:

Estimated Total Assets available for preferential Creditors

Preferential creditors
Employees

Estimated deficlency as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
(to carry forward)

Estimated Total Assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by a fixed and floating charge
Lenders (net of fixed charge)

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assats after flcating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
{brought down}

Estimated deficiency after floating charges as regards non-preferential creditors

Non-preferential Claims:
Creditors

Estimated deficiency as regards creditors
Issued and called up share capital

Estimated deficiency regards members

£ £
Estimate to
Book Value Realise Note

109,393,445 [+] 1
61,077 Q 1
5,847,535 0 1
13,009,011 o 1
40,983,835 0 1
17,955,896 1} 3

3.937 3.937

187,254,837 3,937
-3,837 2

4] [

187,254,837 [

1]

0

0

0
-338,758,814 2

-338,758,814

[}

-338.758,814
-39,149 4

-338,797,963
-100,056,292 5

58,854,265




damtEata st Es R iaerT R E At ey ...mumo B T T R R L R T ............Oh:amcm_w
6¥1'6E [0
oLy'L SVZ £8 Weybuiwiig 'Mmoy 8I0Wwiod 55 0% ommm:é
HH8 HEOM :
662'/E UopuOT 'enuaAy AINGSSUBYS Z9L-8G1 ‘98NOH Jojemysal pajwI] JuBWsaAl] uelfeeq
3 uanb 3 : jueweR o
Aunass | Ajunoes Joupaua Ag psy Alunoas Aue §o siiereq 1q9p Jo (epoojsod yum) ssalppy JO}IpasD JO BLUEN
Jo anjep 21eQ Junowy

i

uoissassod s Auedwos ayy u Apadoid Jaao a1} Jo uonuajas Builuied siolpald pue saojalas Jo spoob jo Ajddns ay) jo asueape ui pled sjunowe Bulwielo
$JOWOISND pue sjuawaaibe ajes jeuoyipuod Jo Buises| [EReyS ‘aseyoind aiiy Jopun SIONPaID |8 AJuap! pue SIONPaID |[e BPNIoUl JSNW NOX :BJON

SHOLIAIHI ANVJINOD




bQ Eﬁ sreq

Imeudig

T LTV

DY T (L OTIEOL LFIWT IOCVH

Py TSI MISD =S PR A) ~lﬂr.L|.23 mdém,.wpw KwL\..Q,an
sIvioL Y 3 =D J

AG SOTINLMIBW THCY SORTWR W IO RSy ap-

SoTHRS 2roO™

S=IRFRN bbbbOd .o@ FSLNIO WSh ¢ STovIYN ERERFTIN
%wu«iw 2HCH o) ,oooo@,o“&&mr“ ofm.zmoﬁ SOSYIN meO/J..Z_/
<3 ouw \ TeReo PHCDS ToWA S ™~ 197 RS VI OW
ﬂdo&mm 9199 13 T~z oS - Lawegovy 2T TosIENM
TyoFo=dM
anfeA pIoy sareys
Py sa1eys jo sjeleq [BUTWION JooN (opooisod yim) $S2IpPY I2pIoYaIeyS JO oWEN

SYHATOHTIVHS ANVINOO

%




Rule 2.29

{a) Insert full name and
address of registered

office of company to
which

staternent of affairs
relates

{b) insert date statermnent
of truth on the statement
of affairs was made.

() Insert full name of
person who made the
statement of truth on the
statement of affairs being
concured with.

{d} Insert full name and
address of person making
statement

“Delete as applicable

{e} Please list matters in
the statement of affairs
which you are notin
agreement with, or which
you consider to be
emoneous or misleading,
or matters to which you
have no direct knowledge
and indicate reascn for
fisting them.

Statement of Concurrence

Form 2.15B

Name of Company

Waterford Wedgwood UK Plc

Company number

2058427

In the High Court of Justice, Chancery

Division, Companies Court

(full name of court)

Court case number

70 of 2009

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of (a)

Waterford Wedgwood UK Plc of Barlaston, Stoke-on-Trent Staffordshire ST12 SES

(‘the company’}

made on(b) ]| C-e\)bu.c:;j Do Ty

by (¢} Moira Gavin

Statement of Truth

N

| {d) Francis Alan Wedgwood of Barton House, Pooley Bridge, Perrith CA10 2NG

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe that the facts
stated in the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the

company on the date that it entered administration.

OR

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company, subject to the following

quatifications

(e)

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs
are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that it

entered administration.

Full name Francis Alan Wedgwood
Signed WOQ@J‘C(@&
Dated \,% (—’::JJ“ 2 o 9

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Lirnited, Glasgow

7




Rule 2.29 _

(=} insext il name ‘and
address of registorad
offico of campany 1o
which

stedement of affairs
mjatas

(b} insert dala statement
of truth on the stgtemen;
of affairs wag made.

{c} Insert full ngme of
PESpn wiio madg the
statoment of truth on o
stztement of affairs being
contityed with,

{4) tns3at fak Dare: ang
address of person mudking
Stalemen

"Detate ac appiloghile

{e) Please Ixt maness in
iho stalemani of affafg
which you are not i
agreement with, or which
you consiter 1o be
*TONE0L3 Of Misleading,
or motters fo which you
have no dirget

asd kwicate eacon for
feiing them.

- Statement of Concurrence

Form 2,158

Name of Company Company number
Weterford Wesigwoog UK pic __ | 2058427
tathe T o Court o Suskea, Court case pumber —70)
, M"m‘%\D“‘“"'”r ompances Gk o9 ACc
Uull ieme of court) — !

Wil mﬁands to the Statement of Aftairs of (3)
Walerford Wedgwood UK plo
{'the company’)

made on [ February 2009

" by Moira Gavin

Statoment of Truth
1, Chiyssanthie J. Goutandris O'Retlly,

C9mpany-on-the-date-thatilentored-adaminictation.. e-

oR

Sconcur with the Statement of Alffalrs of tha sbove company, subject to the folfowing

quatifications

As a non-executive diractor of the company, t was not primarlly responsible for the accouhts

and was not invelved in the day-to-day operafio

N of e company. However, | have ao

reason f9 doutt the accuracy of the Statetent of Afairg

and believe that, sybject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the Statement of Affairg
are a full, tue and compiste Statement of the Affalrs of the company on the date that It

emered administration.
Fufl name yssanthio | G —————
Wi an i ! .
Signe TR,
\ TUN -
Dated 12 February 2009

Sonware Suppled by Tumkey Computer Technokgy Umbed, Glasgow




Rule 2.29

(a) Insert full name and
address of regisiered

office of company to
which

statement of affairs
relates

(b) Insen date statement
of truth on the statement
of affairs was made.

(c} Insert fulf name of
person who made the
statement of truth on the
statement of affairs being
concurred with.

(d) Insert full name and

address of persen making

statement
‘Delete as applicable

(e) Please list matters in
the statement of affairs
which you are not in
agreemeni with, or which
you consider {o be
erroneous or misleading,
or matters to which you
have no direct knowledge
and indicate reasan for
listing them.

Form 2.15B

Statement of Concurrence

Waterford Wedgwood UK plc

Name of Company Company number

2058427

Court case number

in the \r\\ﬁk Coult CQ‘ Tush, c_\w\gﬁ ou
Q

Duieine, Conponns Court.
(full name of court)

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of (a)
Waterford Wedgwood UK plc
(‘the company’)

made on 1i February 2009

by Moira Gavin

Statement of Truth

I, Peter John Goulandris,

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company, subject to the following
qualifications

As a non-executive director of the company, | was not primarily responsible for the accounts
and was not invoived in the day-to-day operation of the company. However, | have no
reason to doubt the accuracy of the Statement of Affairs

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the Statement of Affairs
are a full, true and complete Statement of the Affairs of the company on the date that it
entered administration.

Full name Peter John prlandrig/
Signed

————"—_—---__
Dated 13 February 2009

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




Rule 2.29

(a} Insert full name and
address of registerad
cffice of company to
which

statement of affairs
relates

(b) Insert date statement
of ruth on the statement
of aftalrs was made,

{c)} Insert full name of
person who made the
statemnent of truth on the
statement of affaits being
concutred with.

() Insart full name and
address of person making
staternent

"Deleto as applicable

(e) Please fist matters in
the statemernt of affaira
which you are not in
agreement with, or which
yeu consider to be
emenecus of misieading,
or matters to which you
have no direct knowledge
and Indicate reason for
Esting them.

Form 215B

Statement of Concuirren-ce

Name of Company Company number
Waterford Wedgwood UK Plc 2058427
in the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,
Companies’ Court 70 of 2008

(full nama of court)

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of (a)

Waterford Wedgweod UK Plc of Barlaston, Stoke On Trent, Staffordshire, ST12 8ES ('the
company’)

made on (b)
by (¢) MOLN;&\, [’)LCK.\[L:V\;

SMem?nthmm o )
'€ {:1 e0s ‘ﬁ’\"‘mh\ LR W v NTMEN
o0 Rﬂ@?‘k N(-\i\p\\' , PL"‘\'\({\ %t@.'\\q pi\ 4110,

sconcur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe that the facts
stated in the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the f,\’gf'\
company on the date that it entered administration.

N e/a\vgw- ! il

OR

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company, subject to the following
qualifications

o T _ o
:? »J%_i { noot diecthy  Reua il
o= { K\Q/idv\l é\’tv’c«v\ @’?: q-?\,,‘\ "
&, Vv )
Stode )\;'\%,;RX( i | N
s t\ernalivin oReass T by awel
and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs

are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that it
entered administratjon. :

S poyTrony N EY MenTh - WE Pg {nal

Full name
Signed TN// 2—*‘?1/)’;)
2 —

Dated




